

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.12903 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                                               |
|----------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 01.            | 23.04.2026  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner present.</p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.4 and 5 seeks to connect the present Writ Petition along with W.P.No.30962 of 2025 as both these matters are similar in nature.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to verify and tag the present Writ Petition along with W.P.No.30962 of 2025 and list accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>VSU</p> | <p><i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i></p> |